

Mat Suit 05/2023

Order No.04

Dated. 20.06.23.

Today is fixed for WS and Exparte against respondent 2.

Respondent files a petition pray time for filling WS.

Prayer is allowed.

Due to resolution of the local Bar, case is adjourned.

Regular PO is on leave.

Fixing 04.09.23 for WS.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah (I/C)

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah (I/C)