

Mat Suit 05/2023

Order no.08.

Dt.13.02.2024.

Today is fixed for P.H.

Respondent no.1 files hazira.

Respondent no.2 enters appearance filing Vakaltanama and WS. Respondent no.2 also files a petition showing causes along with a petition to allow her to contest the suit. Copy served.

Petitioner files an application praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

To 03.05.24 for P.H.

To date for hearing of the applications dated 13.02.24 submitted by respondent no.2. Objection if any in the meantime.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.