

Mat. Suit -05/2023.

Order No.14.

Dated 17.05.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.1.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner files supplementary examination-in-Chief.

The same will be tendered after completion of cross examination of P.W.1 along with documents.

Thereafter, the petitioner Sutapa Dutta is cross-examined in part & deferred on the prayer of respondent no.1.

Fix 22.07.25 for further cross examination of P.W.1.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.