

Mat. Suit-05/2023

Order No.18.

Dated: 30.01.2026:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Ld. P.O.-in-Charge is busy with his own file.

Case is adjd. today.

Fix 13.03.26 for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Respondent to come ready on date fixed without fail.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II I/C, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II I/C, Sealdah.