

Mat. Suit-05/2023.

Order No.20.

Dated: 02.05.2026:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter the petitioner Sutapa Dutta is cross examined in full by respondent no.1.

Fix 06.07.2026 for further evidence.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.